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Rationale for Patient Rationale for Patient 
Access to EHR (PAEHR)Access to EHR (PAEHR)

Prostate cancer (PC) fits the common, chronic disease Prostate cancer (PC) fits the common, chronic disease 
paradigm paradigm 

Patients engaged in selfPatients engaged in self--care & medical decision care & medical decision 
makingmaking

PC patients are information seeking; gaps existPC patients are information seeking; gaps exist

Patients use computers (e.g. Internet) to access health Patients use computers (e.g. Internet) to access health 
informationinformation

Canada healthcare system adopting EHRCanada healthcare system adopting EHR
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What are the perceived benefits of What are the perceived benefits of 
providing patients access to health providing patients access to health 
information and records?information and records?

SelfSelf--management/caremanagement/care
EmpowermentEmpowerment
KnowledgeKnowledge
DDecision makingecision making
Compliance/adherence Compliance/adherence 
NavigationNavigation
Communication Communication 
DistressDistress, , copingcoping
SatisfactionSatisfaction
Health outcomesHealth outcomes
Transitioning (e.g. diagnosis Transitioning (e.g. diagnosis →→ treatment treatment →→
survivorship)survivorship)
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Survey ResultsSurvey Results

Most used computers for health Most used computers for health 
information accessinformation access

Desired access to all aspects of medical Desired access to all aspects of medical 
record, during all phases of carerecord, during all phases of care

Electronic means was preferredElectronic means was preferred
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PROVIDER
ProProstatestate Cancer PatientCancer Patient IInternetnternet--based based 
DDeliveryelivery System ofSystem of EElectronic medicallectronic medical
RRecordsecords

Proof of concept research studyProof of concept research study

BC Cancer Agency BC Cancer Agency –– Vancouver Island Centre Vancouver Island Centre 
Univ. Victoria Univ. Victoria -- Health Information Science & Health Information Science & 
Research Computing CentreResearch Computing Centre

Grassroots initiativeGrassroots initiative
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What is PROVIDER?What is PROVIDER?

Personal Health Record (PHR) for PC Personal Health Record (PHR) for PC 
patientspatients

Private & secure access over Internet to:Private & secure access over Internet to:
–– UpUp--toto--date EHRdate EHR
–– ee--Health tools Health tools 
–– PCPC--related general health informationrelated general health information
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ObjectivesObjectives

Assess:Assess:
–– Security & integritySecurity & integrity

–– Usage patternUsage pattern

–– Desired organization of EHRDesired organization of EHR

–– Perception of benefits & risks, Perception of benefits & risks, 
satisfaction levelsatisfaction level
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MethodsMethods

22 PC patients at BCCA22 PC patients at BCCA

Median age 64 yr, 75% postMedian age 64 yr, 75% post--secondary secondary 
educationeducation

Phases of care:Phases of care:
–– Initial diagnosis/workInitial diagnosis/work--upup 19%19%
–– Active treatmentActive treatment 42%42%
–– FollowFollow--upup 10%10%
–– RecurrenceRecurrence 29%29%
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MethodsMethods

Eligibility, consent, register patientEligibility, consent, register patient

Release of informationRelease of information

Set up PROVIDER accountSet up PROVIDER account

Health Information Services approval for release of records Health Information Services approval for release of records →→ Print EHR Print EHR 
from Cancer Agency from Cancer Agency →→ Scan printed records into computer Scan printed records into computer →→ Convert Convert 
to PDF format to PDF format →→ Upload to UVIC Computing Research FacilityUpload to UVIC Computing Research Facility

EHR and appointment info updated every 48 hrEHR and appointment info updated every 48 hr

TutorialTutorial

Provide access x 6 monthsProvide access x 6 months

Patient diary + interview Patient diary + interview 
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PROVIDER FeaturesPROVIDER Features

Appointment calendarAppointment calendar

Messaging Messaging 

PCPC--related health info, webrelated health info, web--links & glossary links & glossary 

ee--Health toolsHealth tools



1515

ee--Health toolsHealth tools

Hormone therapy teaching tutorialHormone therapy teaching tutorial

Distress monitoringDistress monitoring

Clinical trials eligibility screening toolClinical trials eligibility screening tool

PSA monitoringPSA monitoring











2020









2424

Usage resultsUsage results

3.4 logins / pt3.4 logins / pt··monthmonth

Usage Usage ↓↓ with timewith time

Website featureWebsite feature % Usage% Usage
EHREHR 94% 94% 
AppointmentsAppointments 82%82%
MessagingMessaging 59%59%
PSA monitoring toolPSA monitoring tool 82%82%
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Survey resultsSurvey results
Patient perceptions:Patient perceptions:

–– 65% Privacy & security preserved65% Privacy & security preserved
–– 75% Communication with doctor improved75% Communication with doctor improved
–– 83% Discovered new info83% Discovered new info
–– 82% Information was useful82% Information was useful
–– 6%   Important info missing 6%   Important info missing 
–– 67% PROVIDER answered all questions67% PROVIDER answered all questions
–– 6%   Preferred to see doctor instead of PROVIDER6%   Preferred to see doctor instead of PROVIDER
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Survey resultsSurvey results
88% would use PROVIDER again88% would use PROVIDER again

100% recommend to others100% recommend to others

Overall satisfaction:Overall satisfaction:
–– 12% Good12% Good
–– 41% Very good41% Very good
–– 47% Excellent47% Excellent
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Comments from patientsComments from patients……

Transparency of medical records using PHR builds Transparency of medical records using PHR builds 
trust between doctor & patienttrust between doctor & patient

Patient valued having upPatient valued having up--toto--date access of his date access of his 
medical records to help with his own research and medical records to help with his own research and 
prepare himself for doctors appointmentsprepare himself for doctors appointments

Records helped inform family members because he Records helped inform family members because he 
could answer questions by showing them the reportscould answer questions by showing them the reports

PROVIDER helped remind and reinforce what doctor PROVIDER helped remind and reinforce what doctor 
said during appointmentsaid during appointment
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Comments from patientsComments from patients……

Printout of EHR was used for an outPrintout of EHR was used for an out--ofof--province province 
physician looking after patientphysician looking after patient

Results from EHR created significant anxiety for Results from EHR created significant anxiety for 
patientpatient’’s spouse, which was later alleviated following s spouse, which was later alleviated following 
meeting with physicianmeeting with physician

Found doctor notes very insightfulFound doctor notes very insightful

Patient felt more involved with his own carePatient felt more involved with his own care

Government should acknowledge importance of Government should acknowledge importance of PHRsPHRs
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DiscussionDiscussion

PROVIDER was well received by patientsPROVIDER was well received by patients

Perceived benefits using PHR:Perceived benefits using PHR:
–– CommunicationsCommunications
–– Knowledge generationKnowledge generation
–– Ease of accessEase of access
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DiscussionDiscussion
PROVIDER study support a role for PHR PROVIDER study support a role for PHR 
for PC patientsfor PC patients

Significant institutional barriersSignificant institutional barriers

Lack of awareness re: PAEHR & PHRLack of awareness re: PAEHR & PHR


	HIC 2009���PROVIDER  �A Personal Health Record for Men with Prostate Cancer  
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Rationale for Patient Access to EHR (PAEHR)
	What are the perceived benefits of providing patients access to health information and records?
	Slide Number 6
	Survey Results
	PROVIDER
	What is PROVIDER?
	Objectives
	Acknowledgements
	Methods
	Methods
	PROVIDER Features
	e-Health tools
	Slide Number 16
	Slide Number 17
	Slide Number 18
	Slide Number 19
	Slide Number 20
	Slide Number 21
	Slide Number 22
	Slide Number 23
	Usage results
	Medical records
	Survey results
	Survey results
	Comments from patients…
	Comments from patients…
	Discussion
	Discussion

